
 

KBD2502 - 039 通告張貼至 2 0 25年 2月 23日   

  

11D 
提早樂富開出頭班車時間 及 修訂行車時間表 

Advanced First Departure from Lok Fu and Frequency Adjustment 
 

 

 路線 樂富 – 觀塘碼頭 

 生效日期 由 2 0 2 5 年 2 月 17 日起 
 

 Route Lok Fu – Kwun Tong Ferry 

 
Effective 

Date 
From 17 February 2025 

 

 

時間表 

Timetable 

樂富 開 

From Lok Fu 

星期一至五 

Mondays to 
Fridays 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期六 

Saturdays 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期日 

及公眾假期 

Sundays and 
Public Holidays 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

*05:30-06:20 
06:20-09:35 
09:35-16:10 
16:10-18:30 
18:30-00:00 

25 
15-20 
25-30 
20-25 

30 

*05:30-00:00 25-30 *05:30-00:00 30 

* 由樂富開出之頭班車提早至 5 時 30 分開出 The first departure from Lok Fu is advanced to 5:30 

觀塘碼頭 開 

From Kwun Tong Ferry 

星期一至五 

Mondays to 
Fridays 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期六 

Saturdays 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期日 

及公眾假期 

Sundays and 
Public Holidays 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

06:10-06:35 
06:35-08:25 
08:25-16:55 
16:55-19:05 
19:05-00:35 

25 
15-20 
25-30 
15-20 
25-30 

06:10-17:25 
17:25-18:55 
18:55-00:35 

25-30 
22-23 
25-30 

06:10-06:45 
06:45-00:35 

35 
25-30 

00:2 

 
 
 
 

  


